ITC 2.1 Name of the Client: National Institute of Urban Affairs (NIUA), 

1st Floor, Core 4B, India Habitat Centre Lodhi Road, New Delhi- 110 003 

Method of selection: The method of selection is Quality cum Cost Based Selection 
(QCBS) with a ceiling amount of INR 37,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Seven Lakh only), 
inclusive of all taxes. 

Type of Contract: Lumpsum Contract 

ITC 2.2 The name of the Services is:  
Appointment of Consultant for Preparation of Corridor and Junction 
Improvement Plan for Package 3 
Corridor 1: Rajmata Jijau Bhosale Chowk to D Mart Chowk, Handewadi

[...]

as per provisions of Govt. of 
India.  

Copy of PAN Card 

Copy of GST Registration 
Certificate  

Documents supporting name 
change (if any) should also be 
submitted. 

2 Turnover The Bidder should be having average annual 
turnover of more than INR 13,00,000/- (Rupees 
Thirteen Lakh only), inclusive of all taxes and a 
positive net worth in previous three financial 
years (FY 2021-22, 2022-23 & 2023-24) from 
consultancy services in India. 

Certified by the Statutory 
Chartered Accountant as per 
format enclosed in TECH (5.1

[...]

TECH – 3. 

4 ‘Similar/ 
relevant 
projects/ 
assignments 

The Bidder in its last 3 years of experience  

• should have completed at least 2 similar/ 

relevant projects/ assignments, each of 
contract value not less than 40% of the 
assignment value (INR 37,00,000/- (Rupees 
Thirty-Seven Lakh only), inclusive of all 
taxes). 
OR 

should have completed at least 1 similar/ 
relevant projects/ assignments, each of 
contract value not less than 50% of the 
assignment value (INR 37,00,000/- (Rupees 
Thirty-Seven Lakh only), inclusive of all 
taxes). 

‘Similar/ relevant projects/ assignments’ mean 
works about planning and designing Complete 
Streets initiatives (including interventions on 
highways passing through cities), Pedestrian and 
Bicycle Infrastructure Improvements, Road

[...]

also feature relevant past projects undertaken by the Bidder that 
are similar in nature to the current proposal. 

30 

2. FIRM CREDENTIALS  
A. The Bidder, in its last 3 years of experience, should have 

completed similar/ relevant projects/ assignments with a 
contract value of at least INR 13,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh 
only), inclusive of all taxes. 

‘Similar/ relevant projects/ assignments’ mean works about 
planning and designing Complete Streets initiatives (including 
interventions on highways passing through cities), Pedestrian and 
Bicycle Infrastructure Improvements, Road Safety Improvement